

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5915

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

17 November 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Yearly costs in a specific location.

You asked:

In your specific location, how much is spent per year on the following:

- 1. Disposable paper towels for washrooms*
- 2. Non-recyclable waste collection*
- 3. Washroom repairs*
- 4. Unblocking of drains and water pipes*

Trust response:

1. We cannot unfortunately break these items to show those which have been used in washrooms only.
2. Trust wide there was 198.65MT of Domestic Waste at a cost of £26108.65 quarter 2
3. The Trust storeroom purchases vast amounts of items that are available for the engineers to use for repairs or upgrades. We cannot separate these items to show those which have been used in washrooms only.
4. This work is usually carried out by Trust employees. We cannot distinguish where a blockage occurred when a company has been called in to assist.